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DATE: September 2, 1997 

TO: BI :IUI ;_,Au 11~1 "" Rtlpolriua (2 copies) 
Division of Lcpl Services (Reyes) ~ 

FROM: Division of Water IDd Wurewaaer (WalkertQ!iJ 

RE: Doc:ket No. ,.,.._WS- Application for Oraodfalbcr Ccrtif&cate to Operate a Water 
and Wutewate Utility iD Polk County by Skyview Utilities Receivership 

Please rtle tbe attached documents in Docket No. 9704S9-WS. This information was 
received from tbe applicant in rapome to staff's notification of deficiencies with respect to 
original application. 'Ibis information appears to complete tbe minimum filing requirements for 
this 'proceeding. 
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June 26, 1997 

SDYIEW 1J'I1U11ES JUr.C!KIVERSIDP 
POS'I' On'ICE BOX 3530 

. IIAINBS aiY, PLOIUD.A 33145 
<->5J.5.5GI'f: (f41)GZ-12D 

Mr. Norrell D. Walker 
Account Analy•t 

RECEIVED 
Divi•ion of Water 6 Wa•tewater 
Public Service CO..i••ion 
capital circle center 
2540 Shuaard O&k Boulevard 
Tallaha88 .. , PL 32399-0850 

JUN J u J99/ 

Re: Application tor Grandfather Certificate to Operate a Water and 
Wastewater Utility in Polk County by Skyview Utilities 
Receiver•hip. 

Dear Mr. Walker, 

This i• in re.pon.e to your Kay 19, 1997 letter. Sorry this is 
late but I had toot •urvery vbich kept •• out tor •everal weeks~ 

I have aade the correction• a• to Part II on Page 3 of the tiling 
instruction•. Enclo.ad are five copi•• of the corrected 
Application Por Grandfather certificate with a new affidavit and 
five copies of IXbibit 2 Part II A) continued. These are the only 
parts of the oriqinal •ubai••ion affected by the correction. 

If there are que•tion• on the enclosed please let me know. Thank 
you tor your assistance and patience in thi• matter. 

with kinde•t reqard• '· 

w ...... ~7t) 1cvr en.em 



• 

EXHIBIT2 
PART U A) CONTINUED 

A) WATER 

(1) lkyvlew bura .. potlllle Wiler from the City of Llblend which II mater metered. 

Skyvlew then ......,. end ..,.. lhle poUble Wiler tc Ita cullomera. Skyvlew don not 

provide ncw..-9Qt8ble Wiler to Ita cullomera. 

(2) The typee of cullomera Mrved .. elngle t.mlly homn. mobile hom ... duple .... 

qulldplexee end two (2) oommerca.l UMa: one • convenience •or• end the ott.f • 

clubhouM In the Cltrua Wooda lubdlvtelon. 

(3) lk)·.WW will not expend beyond the current 134 metera lnllelled In the eyllem. 

The IIUched Schedule W 8how8 the dltllttbutlon of metera end cullomere herewith being 

Mrved. 

(4) The e\>idenoe thai Andrew A. Reily, Receiver for lkyvlew UtllltJH own• the land 

Ia dlacuaed In !xhlbll 1 end the oonvepncH Into the Receiver ~ attached .. Exhlblta 

1D end 1! .. el8o elteohed to thle !Jrhlblt. 

B) WASTEWATER 

1) The type of oualomera Mrved .. alngle t.mlly hom ... mobile homea. duplexea. 

qulldplexee end two commerclel uan: one • convenience llore end the other • clubhou• 

In the Cltrua Wood8 lubdlvlllon. 

(2) Skyvlew _. not be permllled a., DEP to expand beyond the current 1401 

WalleWIIer conneotlone In the_...,.., AIUohed Schedule W ahowa the dlllributlon of the 

....._.., cor-wwcllona end OUIIomera preMntly being Nrved. 

(3) With rilference to Exhibit 1 Part 1 E Continued which Ia lncorpor.ted herein by 

reference, lkyAewWaatewatertrelllmenl plent. Ita collection eyllem and effluent dlapoal 

eyllem .. operallng without DEP .,.,...... The law8ult In place, I.e. Cue No. OC-G·89-

2278, .,.. tiled br D!P to require Skyvlew to come Into compliance with Itt regulation• 

.,......,.... to dllpDell .,.........._ The Settlement Agreement referred to In Exhibit 1 Part 

IE) Continued .. 1111111 h plan br which the ........., wUI be redirected to the City 

of L.ake._d ........., oo11eot1on eyllem and treated a., the Clty'a facllltlea Then when 

thalia accompll8hed. the preaent Skyvlew Watewater trelllment f8clllty will be taken out 

of .. ,.. end dlenlantled. 

(4) 1he evidence thai Andrew A. Aelllr. Receiver for 8kyvlew Utllltln owna the land 

Ia dlecuiMd In Exhibit 1 and the oonvepncH Into the Receiver attached thereto • 

Exhlblta 1 D end 1! .. alao attached to thla Exhibit. 



SCHEDULEW 
SKYVIEW ununES, LTD. 

NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS BY SUBDMSION, 
CUSTOMER CLASS, AND MEIER SIZE 

JUNE 28, 1997 

WAlJR 

CUITOIIEAS BEING SERVED 

&rlr!Melr z: Btlldlnllll CleiWII Iillll 

Cltru1 Wooda 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Cltrul Wooda 2, 3, 4 304 1 282 1 283 

Country Club E.ut11 0 0 0 0 0 

C,.uuAcNa 74 0 12 0 12 

Crptlll Coutt 0 0 0 0 0 

Evermore!..._ 4 0 4 0 4 

Falnny 127 0 106 0 105 

Fernwood Ap.rtmtnta 0 0 0 0 0 

Stcret Cove 130 0 117 1 118 

Skyvlew Helghta 0 0 0 0 0 

SkyvlewW...,. 111 0 77 0 77 

Skyvlew 8ouleverd I 0 I 0 I 

Skyvlew Subdlvlllon 34 0 34 0 34 

Skyvlew South 11 0 88 0 88 

Sunahlnt Wl8ge 0 1 0 0 0 

Sunahlnt!...._ 21 0 21 0 21 

Skyvltw Cove 27 0 27 0 27 

- --
TOTAL 834 2 823 2 825 

WMJIWATEB 

CONNEC110NS CUSTOMERS BEING SERVED 

BtlldtniiJI Oeneral Iillll 

Cltrua Wooda 1 10 80 0 10 

Cltrua Wooda 2, 3, 4 304 282 1 283 

Country Club E..._ 31 31 0 38 

CrpUIAcrM 74 12 0 12 

CryaUICoutt 11 11 0 11 

Evtnnor8!...._ 4 4 0 4 

Felrway 127 75 0 75 

Ftmwood Apertmtnta 11 11 0 15 

s.cr.teove 130 117 1 111 

Skyvlew Helghta 31 38 0 38 

SkyvlewW ...... 111 77 0 77 

Skyvlew Bou11verd 31 35 0 35 

SkyMw Subdlvlelon 34 34 0 34 

SltyMwSoulh 11 88 0 88 

Sunahlne Vlll~g~ 210 250 0 250 

Sunlhlne! ...... 21 21 0 21 

lkyvfewCove 2Z 27 0 27 

--
TOTAL 1401 1210 2 1212 

JUNLCUS (1110)4-n) 11w.,.,., 



•• 

June 26, 1997 

SDVIEW 11I1UIDS DCEIVERSHIP 
POST omCE BOX 3530 

. RAINES O'IY, fLORIDA. 33145 
(100)515-$01'1: (Ml}CD-l21Z . ,., " . ' 

<' 

Mr. Norrell D. Walker 
Account Analyst 

RECEIVED 
Division of Water ' Wastewater 
Public Service Ca.aisaion 
capital Circle Center 
2540 Shumard oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, PL 32399-0850 

JUN J u 199/ 

Re: Application tor Grandfather Certificate to Operate a Water and 
Wastewater Utility in Polk County by Skyview Utilities 
Receivership. 

Dear Mr. Walker, 

This is in response to your May 19, 1997 letter. Sorry this is 
late but I had toot surgery which kept ae out tor several weeks~ 

I have made the corrections as to Part II on Page 3 of the tiling 
instructions. Enclosed are tive copies ot the corrected 
Application For Grandfather Certificate with a new affidavit and 
five copies of Exhibit 2 Part II A) Continued. These are the only 
parts of the oriqinal aubaiaaion affected by the correction. 

If there are questions on the enclosed please let me know. Th"nk 
you to~ your assistance and patience in this matter. 

With kindest regards, 

\ 



TO: 

APPUCATION FOR GRANDFATHER CERTIFICATE 
(PuNuMI to Section 387.171, Florida Stalutn) 

The underelgned ~ IMkH ..,pllcltlon fot orlgiNII cet11flc81e(a) to oper81e • w81er 

L llltd/or watewllter ...I.. utility In Polk County, Florida. and aubmlta the following lnformllllon: 

PARTL 

A) The full ...,... (• It ..,.,..,. on the certlflc.te), addre• and telephone 

number of 1M IPPIIcMt: 

IKJYICW UDUDII BCCCfYIBIHIP 

'"" 422=0171 (941) 421-2771 

Phone Number FKalmlle Number 

U lOUTH lQTH STREET 

HAIN~I cay. FI.OBIQA 33M5 
St81e ZlpCode 

POU OFFJCC lOX 2011 
Mlllllng eddtnelf different from 81reet edd,.. 

8) The name, eddre• and telephone number of the peraon to contact 
concerning thla appiiCIIllon: 

ANQAEW B. REILLY. RECEIVER 
Phone Number 

H lOUTH lQTH STREET POST OffiC£ BOX 2031 
Mailing edd,._ 

twNUCITJ FLORIQA 33M5 

City Sa.te ZlpCode 

C) Indica 1M orgenlulloMI charecter of the applicant (circle one): 

Corporllllon Pertnerahlp Sole Proprletorahlp 

Other:R!CIIVIBIHIP. HE E) 

ORHOFA Tli.APP (8111343) kw 1/211117 



APPliCATION FOR GRANDFATHER CERTFICAlE 
PN1£20fS 

PARTL 

D) If the 111plalnl Ia 1 corponllon, lilt namea, tltiH and addr ..... of 

oorponle olllcer8 end dlrectora. (UM additional eheeta If neceaury). 

E) If theliPPIIclniiiJIIIII oorporlllon,llal namH and add,..._ of all peraona 
............................. the orpnlzMion. (U.. eddltlonal ........ ....... ,. 

•• 

ANQ81W 8. BCJU.Y. AICEIYER. Ill QHIIIT I 

wma. 

(1) Exhibit ..L-A lllllment delorfblng the propoud type(a) of w••r 
..moe to be provided (I.e. potable, non-potable 01 both). 

(2) Prowlde I deeortptlon of thetypM of OUIIIornera Mrwd (I.e., lingle 
flmllr homee, mobile homea, duple..., commercial, etc.). 
MIQHIIIIZ 

(3) Exhlbii..L- Provide 1 achedule ahowlng the number of cuatomera 
ourrenelr MIWd br olele and meter alze, 11 well 11 the number of 
OUIIOIMra proJected to be lltWd when the requelted MfVk:e 
territory Ia fully occupied. 

(4) lndlclle permit numblra and dlllH of approval of W81er tre8tment 
....._ br the Dep8ftment of Envltonmental Protection (DEP) 01 the........, dealgnllted br DEP to luul pennlta: 
IIQrMw hM DO Mtr lreltment flollblu. II purcbaya trailed 
pol .. t ner frAm lbt C!tv of LtkfiMd. 

(5) lndlcllle when the watewater utility aptem Wll eltabllahed. 
1171 

(I) lxhlblt _..L_ - lvldence thlll the utility owna the land where the 
........., lrllltiHnt f8cllltlea .. aocllld. Or,lf the utility doe• not 
own the a.nd, • oopr of the........,.. which provldea for the long 

(1) 

..,... oonllnuoua .... of the land, IUOh ... Hoy~• ~e.... The 

Commleelon mar oonaldlr • wrfllen e ... m.nt 01 other coat-
..,....,. llternlllfve. . 

PrcMde • dl.orlpllon of the typee of ou•omerallt"WWd (I.e., lingle 
f1m11r homea, mobile homea, duplexn. oommerclll, etc.). 

ICIQIWITZ 



APPLICATION FOR CJANOfAlH!R CERTIFICATE 
PAOE 3 OF 3 

PART& 

PART IV. 

(2) lxhlbll ~ • Prcwtde • aohedule Mowing the number of ouatomere 

outNnltr MtVed br ct.a Md meter ... • well • the number of 
OU8Iomen prolected to be Mrwd when the requHted Mrvlce 
l8rrttoly le fully occupied. 

(3) lndlolle permit nUIIIbeN Md diiM of epprovel of ...e.w.ter 
truiniMI .......,.. br the DeplftiMnl of lnvlronmentel Proteotlon 
(DIP) to the egency deelgnllled br D!P to laue permlta: 

R'EXIWITZ 
(4) lndloa when the watew.ter utility .,.tam wu elhbllahed . ..1Jll 

(5) Exhibit _a_ • Evidence that the utility owna the land where the 

........., tre.tment facllltlea .,.loo.ted. Or, If the utility doea not 

own lhe lind, a oopy of the .,..ment which provldH for the 1, .. ~ 
..,.. oonllnuoua uM of the a.nd, euoh • a ...,._ ...... The 

Conunlaelon may oonalder a written e ... mant or other ~-­
effeotlve llllemlltlve. 

MICI All) TARA I I 

A) Exhlbii...L ·A IUiement epeclfylng on what d.te and under what authority 
the current ,.... Md chargH were Htabllahed. 

8) bhlblt -L · The original end two oopiH of w.ter and/or watew.ter 
twttf(e) oone.lnlng ell ,...., olaalflcetlona, chllrgea, ruiH and regul.tlona. 

l•ple ...... •ecla11d wllh lhe IIPPiclllon JNIC" .... 

iCHHnORJ DEKWIIM Nl) IMPS 

A) TEABUQAY DCICBpJION. 

1. Exhibit _I_ • An ~~ecurate deecrlptlon, ualng township, range and 
MCtJon referencn • epeclfled In Rule 25·3o.030(2), Florida 
Admlnlllrlltlve Code, of .the territory the utility w• Mrvlng or •• 
8Uthortzed to ..,. on the dey Chapter 317, Florida St.tutea, 
became applicable. If the water end watewater Mrvlce terrltorlea 
.,. different, provide eper.te deaorlptJona. 

B) DAAIIOBY MAP$. 

1. Exhibit ...1... • One copy of an official county tax .... ument map or 

olher map ahowlng townahlp, r.nge and ..ctlon with a ecale auch 

• 1"-200' 0#1"11400' on which the propoeed territory plotted by UM 

of ....._ Md bounda • qU8fter MOtion• with • defined reference 
polnl of beginning. If the .,..., and watew.ter Mrvlce terrftorln 
.,. different, provide eperate mapa. 



APPliCATION FOR GRANDFATHER CERTFICATE 
PN1/E 40FS 

PARTY. 

C) IDDM MApl. 

1. Exhibit ~ - One copy of d.a.lled map(a) .ttowlng exlatlng linea 

end facllltlea and the terrttory propoaed to be Mrved. Anr 
,..uulld ....... , Ml -••II II the- of wtlallloa ..... be 

111•a•a.n,. MtlpCa) ahll be of autllclent aolle end deblll to enable 
oorreiMion wllh a deaortpllon of the territory to be aerved. Provide 

...,.,... .....,. for w.., end welleweter eptema. 

fi.MI'II 

~the filing fM enoloaad with the appUolllon: 
11,QQQ.OO (for Wllter) end/or 11.QQQ.OO (for weateweter). 

Hole: .......,...to Rule 25-30.020, Florlde AdmlnllttiiJve Code, the emount of the 

........ tonowe: 

(1) For llppllclllona In which the utility haa the capeclty to Mrve up to 

100 !AC'a the filing fee ....,. be S100.00. 

(2) 'or .,elolllone In which the utility haa the capacity to ...,. from 

101 to 200 !AC'a the filing fee .taell be UOO.OO. 

(S) 'or .,UC:IIIona In which the utility haa the capMity to ...,. from 

201 to 100 !RC'a the filing fee .taell be $500.00. 

(4) For~ In which the utility haa the capeclty to Mrve from 

501 to 2,000 !AC'a the flUng fH ahall be S 1,000.00. 

(5) For i!ppllclllona In which the utility haa the capeclty to Mrve from 

2,001 to 4,000 !AC'a the filing fee ahlll be S 1, 750.00. 

(I) For .,..UC:IIIona In which the utility haa the capacity to ...,. more 

.,_. 4.000 !RC'a the filing fee ahell be 12.250.00. 



EXHIBIT2 
PART II A) CONTINUED 

A) WATER 

(1) lky.iew bup b l*lble Wltar from the City of L..Meland which Ia mater metered. 

Skyvlew then ......,. Mel Mle thle pol8ble Wlller to Ita cuetomere. Skyvlew doee not 

prcMde nor;-potlble Wltar to .. cwtomere. 

(2) 1be typn of cuetomera Mrved .. alngle family homee, mobile homee. duplexee, 

qulldpleue end two (2) oommerclll ueee: one • convenience etore and the other • 

ctubhouM In the Cltrue Wooclalubdlvtelon. 

(3) lky.iew will nol expend beyond the current 134 metere lnetalled In the eyete m. 

1be .a.ched Schedule W ehowe the dletrtbutlon of metere and cuetomere herewith being 

Mrved. 

(4) 1be evidence thll Andrew A. Reilly, Receiver for Skyvlew UtllltiH own• the land 

Ia dleou1nd In !xhlblt 1 end the conveyencHinto the Receiver are ettached a Exhlblte 

1 D and 1 E .. eleo llteched to thle Exhibit. 

8) WAIT!WAT!A 

1) 1be type of cu.tomera Mrved .. elngle family home e. mobile homee. duplexee, 

qued....,_ Mel two oommerclel u...: one 1 convenience etore and the other • clubhouM 

In the Cllrue Wooct. Subdlvlelon. 

(2) lltyllew wll nol be permitted by DEP to expand beyond the current 1401 

W........, conneclloneln the ~m. Attached Schedule W ehowe the dletrlbutlon of the 

........., connecllone 8ftd cuetomere preeently being Mrved. 

(3) With reference to Exhibit 1 Pert 1 E Continued which Ia lncorporlted herein by 

,..,.,..,... SkyJtewW........,trellment plent,lta collection eyetem end effluent dlepoul 

.y ........ operlllng wllhoul DEP perrwlte. The leweult tn plac~. I.e . CIM No. OC-G-89-

2271, WM tiled by DEP to require Skyvlew to come Into compliance with Ita regulltlone 

pMIIInlngto dlapNIII of~ 1be Settlement Agreement referred to In Exhibit 1 Pert 

IE) Conllnued emlaadl• the plen by which the.........,. will be redirected to the City 

of Ulc.e.d ........., oolleotlon eptem end trelted by the Clty'1 facllltlee Then when 

thll le eccomplllhed, the preeent Skyvlew Watewlter treltment facility will be tlken out 

of ...... end dl......aled. 

(4) 1be evidence thll Andrew R. Reilly, A~ for Skyvlew Utllltlee owne the land 

Ia dlecu111d In Exhlllll 1 end the conweyancee Into the Receiver ettached thereto a 

Exhlblla 1 D end 1 E .. eleo lttlched to thle Exhibit. 



PART VI AFBDAVIT 

I Andrtw B. BtiPY, Becwfvwr (.,UCMI) do IOiemnlr...., • ..... tNt the fectaiUied 

In the foregoing i!ppllcllllon ............... lllt8ehed thereto .. true ..... correct wnd ..... llld 

.utementa ol filet therMo~ • completw .utement ol the matter to which It ,....... 

. 
My Commlulon explrn: 

Kalherlne V. Reilly 
Nolary Public 

•If appliconl is a corpotYIIion, 1M aJfitJtzviJ must IH! motk by the prr!.Sidml or other of/iar 

aulhorized by the by-laws of 1M COtpOnJtion to oct for iJ. If applicanl is a pannenhip or 

association, a member of 1M Otga1lization aulhoriud to make such a/fidaviJ shall t!X«Ule same. 
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SCHEDULEW 
SKYVIEW ununES, LTD. 

NUMBER OF CU8TOIIER8 BY SUBDMSION, 
CUSTOMER CLASS, AND METER SIZE 

JUNE 28, 1997 

WAJEB 

liE lEkS CUSTOMERS BEINO SERVED 

&*U'm ll!d/4. z: Bell ..... ...... IIIII 

Cltrua Woodl 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Cltrva Woode I, S, 4 S04 1 282 1 283 

Country Club ...... 0 0 0 0 0 

C,...,Acrw 74 0 12 0 12 

c,..., Court 0 0 0 0 0 

EV'IriiiON ! ...... 4 0 4 0 4 , .. ~ 127 0 105 0 105 

Fernwood Aperlmlnta 0 0 0 0 0 

S.C.... Cove 130 0 117 1 118 

Skyvlew Hllghla 0 0 0 0 0 

SkyvllwWIItlra 111 0 77 0 77 

Skyvlew Boulewwd I 0 I 0 I 

Skyvlew lubdhlelon 34 0 34 0 34 

Skyvlew Soueh 11 0 88 0 88 

lunahlneWI8ge 0 1 0 0 0 

SuMhlntEelltM 21 0 21 0 21 

Skyvlew Cove 27 0 27 0 27 

- --
TOTAL 134 2 823 2 825 

WASJEWATEB 

ccmti!C'I10NI CUSTOIIERS BEINO SERVED ..,. .... R•ll....,.... Oentnl Iillll 

Cltrua Wooda 1 10 10 0 80 

Cltrue Wooda 2. S. 4 S04 282 1 283 

Country Club! ...... 31 31 0 31 

Cty8bl Aerie 74 12 0 12 

Cty8bl Court 11 11 0 11 

Evennore!IIIIH 4 4 0 4 

F81nny 127 75 0 75 

Fernwood ApMmenta 15 15 0 15 

Secret Cove 130 117 1 118 

Skyvlew Hllgta II 38 0 38 

SkyvlewW.._. 111 77 0 77 

Skyvlew 8ouleverd 35 35 0 35 

Skyvlew lubdtwlelon 34 34 0 34 

Skyvlew South 11 88 0 88 

SuMhlneWiege 250 250 0 250 

aun.hlntEIIMM 21 21 0 21 

SkyvlewCowe Jl 27 0 27 

-
TOTAL 1401 1210 2 1212 

JUNE.CUS (15113)4-11) kw e(llll7 

_j 



PART VI AFFIDAVIT 

I Aa*w & BIIIIJ. BtctfvM (ippllclnt) do eolemnly ...., or .rtlnn thM the fllc:ta abled 

In the ,......IPPflclllon Md .a uhlbb IIIUched thereto are true and correct and thll uld 

.........._ ol feet thereto OOMIItutH • complete .a.tement of the m.ater to which It reletH. 

My Commlulon uplrea: 

•If app/iallll is a c:otpOnJtion, the af/idlzvil must be nuJde by tM presidmJ or othu officer 

l1lllhotized by the by-laws oftM COipOf'lllion to act for it. If applictllll is a partnership or 

assodlltion, a member of IM OIJlQIIization aut/IOI'iud to make such affidaviJ shall a«UJe same. 



... 

APPI.JCATION FOR GRANDFATHER CERTIFICATE 
~to Section 317.171, Florlcle Sbdutn) 

TO: IDINIIIar, Dltrl .. aA _,RIDarda 8lld RapMII • 
...... ....... ...... c ....... .. 
2540 ....... OlllBaulau•d 
Tia'a'rnu• FL •111 NIO 

The undenlgned herebr mekee appllcltlon for original certlflcete(a) to operate a weter 

L end/or WMiewller _J_ utility In Polk County, Florida, and aubmlta the following lnformllllon: 

PARTL NIPUCA'IIIt MJIIMAJION 

A) The ful neme (• It appeara on the certificate), addreu and telephone 
number of the ..,..aac.nt: 

IKYYIIW UTIJTI!I A!C!IYCAIHIP 

(141) 4U-GIZI (141) 421·2771 

Phone Number Facalmlle Number 

H lOUTH 10TH STB!II 

HAINCI cay. fLORIDA 33145 
State Zip Code 

pou omcc aox 2pu 
Mlllllng llddrna N different from llrHt llddrna 

NIA 

B) The ,...., llddrna end telephone number of the peraon to contact 

concerning thla ippllclllon: 

ANDBIW A. BILLY, AICCNEA 
Phone Number 

MIQUIH JQTH mcu POST omcc aox usa ......... Mailing lddrna 

tMINIICITf FLQBIQA 33145 
ltMe Zip Code 

C) Indicate the orglftluiJonll character of the appllcent (circle one): 

Corpontlon Pertnerehlp Sole Proptietcnhlp 

Olher:AICCIYIAIHP. ICC C) 



APPliCATION FOR GRANDFATHER CERTFICATE 
PNJ£20f3 

PARTL 

D) If the eppllcMI Ia a corporation. llat n.nea. tltlea and addre ... a of 

corporate offlcera and directors. (U.. additional aheeta If necenary). 

•• 

If the ..,nc.na la.Dsll• oorporlllon, liM namea and addrnMa of all peraona 
or enllllea ownlno an lnternt In the oro-lutlon. (UM addltloMI ahMta If ....... ,. 
ANQB!W B. BEIU.Y. B!CCIY!B. RC PH!IfT~I. _ _______ _ 

WAUB. 

(1) Exhibit~· A atatement dncrlblng the propOMd type(a) of water 
....-.tee to be provided (I.e. potable. non-potable or both). 

(2) Provide a deecrlptlon of the typH of cu.aomera Mrved (I.e •• alngle 
frnlly homea, mobile hom-. duplexea. commercial, etc.). 
ICC I!XHIIIT 2 

(3) Cxhlbii..J.. · Provide aechedule allowing the number of cu.aomera 
ourrenllr eerved br olaaa and meter aln, • well • the number of 

OU8Iomera proJected to be aerved when the raqueated Mrvlce 
territory Ia fully occupied. 

(4) lndlc8ta permit numbera and daiH of approval of water tre.ament 
faollltlee br the Department of environmental Protection (DEP) or 
the agency deafonaled br DEP to laaue pennlta: 
llsyyln hM no Wiler lrtllmtnl ftcllbln. " purcbatn lrt•ed 
pqltbft ... frpm lbt City of .. ,IOd, 

(I) lndlolle when the weateweter utility ayatem w• eatablllhed. 
1171 

(I) Exhibit ~ • Evidence thM the utility owna the IMd where the 
w .... ...., treatment fecllltln IN located. Or,lf the utility doH not 
own theiMd. a copy of lbt ...,......m which provldea for the long 

..,.. oonllnuoua uM of lbt IMd. auch • a ..,_., I•••· The 
Commlalon mey oonalder a written eaMment or other coat­
effeothe allem .. lve. 

(1) PnMde a deaorlpllon of the typH of oultomera MIWd (I.e •• alngle 
fMIIIy hom-. mobile homea. duplex••· commercial. etc.). 

I!C !XH18JI2 
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PART IV. 

(2) Exhibit _a_ • Provide • IChedule ehowlng the number of cuatome,. 

currently Mrved by c laa "nd n"O! r alz, , " well u the number of 

o...eom.ra protected to be Nrved when the requeated ••rvlce 

territory Ia fully occupied. 

(3) lndlclle pennll numbera and d•n of epprovll of w ... eweter 

truliswnl t.ollltln by the Depertment of !nvtron..,ental Protection 

(D!P) to the agency dnlgnated by OEP to laaue permtta: 

ReQIW([Z 
(4) lndlc:tlle when the watewller utility -ratem wa eatabllahed. Jill 

(5) Exhibit _a_ • Evidence that the utility owna the land where the 

....._..., ttelllment f~ellltln •eloc•ed. Or, If the utility doea not 

own the 18nd, • copy of the agreement which provtdn for the long 

term oontlnUOUI UN of the land, IUCh U a It-year le.... The 

Commlalon mer conllder 1 wrftten e ... ment or other coet­

effectlve llltemetlve. 

MTCI Nil IARftl 

A) Exhibit -L ·A ltalernent epeclfylng on what date .nd under what euthortty 

the current rMel end charge~ were eatabllahed. 

B) !xhlbll _J_ • 'The original end two cople1 of water and/or wutew.ter 

18rtff(a) conbllnlng Ill ,.. ... clullflcallone. chargea, rulea .nd regulatlona. 

81 !pie ...... .,-.c:IDIId wllh .. tppllcllllon piCbge 

tl#lt8li'QIIy DCICWIIQN Nil MAPS 

A) TEBBrroAY DCICBIPDON. 

1. Exhibit _J_ • An accurate deiCrlptlon, ualng townahlp, r.nge and 

HCtlon referencn u epeclfled In Rule 25·30.030(2), Florid• 

Admlnlllrltlve Code, of the territory the utility Wl l •rvlng or w•• 
euthorlzed to ...,. on the dey Chapter 317, Florid• Sttltutee, 
......._ ippllolble. N the water and wutewater aervtce terrltorlee 

.. different. provide eperete de10rlptlona. 

B) UBBITOBY MAPS· 

1. Exhibit -L · One copy of an offlc:lll county tax uaeument map or 
other map ahowfno townahlp, range and MOtion with 1 Kale euch 

u1"-200' or 1"-400' on which the propo1ed territory plotted by UN 

olmetee M1d bound• or q....., MCtlonl with 1 defined reference 

point of beginning. N the Wiler and watewlller .. rvtce terrttorle1 

.. different. provide aperlle mapa. 
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C) IJITIM MAPS. 

1. Exhibit J_- One copy of detailed map(a) ahowlng exlatlng linea 

Md t.cllltlea and the territory propoaed to be Nrved. Anr 
...... 111141 .......... , nal _.,... ...... time of apple Ilion ........ 

....-,. Map(a) ahall be of IUfllclent eoale and detail to enable 

ocwrelallon with a dHortptlon of the terfltory to be Nrved. Provide 
..,.,... ..... fot...., Md wutewa er eyatema. 

fi.MIFD 

lndloll8 the flUng fM enciOMd with the epplloatlon: 
11.QQO.OO (for Wllter) lAd/or 11.000.00 (for watewMer). 

Note: Punu8nt to Rule 25-30.020, Florida Admlnlatratlve Code, the amount of the 

.... '" - followe: 

(1) For .,.UOIIIona In which the utility ha the capacity to Nrve up to 

100 !RC'I the tiling fM ahall be $100.00. 

(2) For ~ In which the utility ha the oapeolty to NtW from 

101 to 200 ERC'1 the tlllnt fM lhell be $200.00. 

(S) For appllclllona In which the utility ha the cepeclty to Nrve from 

201 to 100 ERC'I the tiling fH ahall be $500.00. 

(4) For ippllclllonlln which the utility ha the cepeclty to NtW from 

101 to 2,000 !RC'1 the tiling fM ahall be $1,000.00. 

(5) For eppUclltlona In which the utility ha the cepeclty to HtW from 

2,001 to 4,000 ERC'I the filing fH ahall be $1,750.00. 

(I) For~ In which the utility ha the c.peclty to NtW more 
than 4,000 !RC'I the tiling fH ahall be $2.250.00. 



.. - ., . ... ... 
( .. 

!I .... 
.... 
• • J ,' ,, 

... .. 

Mr. Andrew R. Reilly 
Pqe2 

bas mistakenly imposed late payment fees durin& tbe allotted payment period, those overcharges 
must be c:onected IDd proper credits allowed. At least two customers have expressed this coocem 
about early billina of late payment fees: Mn. Lorene Walker (1218 Waters Edge Drive) and Mn. 
Shelia Joseph (1232 Waterview Blvd.). U: upon inspection, your review shows that late payment 
fees were iDc:onectly assessed, pleue apply appropriate credits as needed. 

One additional measure, our files indicate that Skyview Utilities has not yet filed its 1996 
annual report with this Commission. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.110(3), Florida Administrative Code, 
"(t)he obligation to file an amwal report for any year sball apply to any utility which is subject to 
this Commission's jurildicdaa • ofDecember 31 of that year, whether or not the utility hu actually 
applied for or bas been i...t 1 cediflade." Therefore, you will need to submit a 1996 annual report 
sometime soon. An annual report fonn is attached. The order that approves the grandfather 
certificate will establiJh tbe due date. 

If possible, pleue submit tbe corrected tariff' schedules for service availability and 
miscellaneous cblrps by September 26, 1997. An oriainal version and five copies of tbe corrected 
information Should be filed with tbe ('nmmission's Division of Records and Reporting. Please call 
me at (904) 413-6924 if you have any quadoos. 

Attachments 

cc: DivisiOD ofReconiiiDd Rcportiaa (w/o attllebments) 
Division ofLepl Services (Re)'a) (w/o attachments) 
Division of Water md Wastewater (Mesler) (w/o attachments) 
Repre•ntative Paula Dockely (w/o attachments) · 
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bas misblkenly impolcd late payment fees dwing tbe allotted payment period, those overcharges 
must be c:onectecliDd proper aed.its allowed. At least two customen have~~ this coocem 
about early billiDa of late paymeDt fees: Mn. Loreoe Walbr {1218 Waters EdF Drive) and Mrs. 
Sbelia Joseph {1232 Waterview Blvd.). It upon inspection, your review shows that late payment 
fees were incorrectly u~eslled, please apply appropriate aed.itau needed. 

One additional measure, our filet iDdicaae that Skyview Utilities bas not yet filed its 1996 
annual report with tbiJ Commillion. Punumt to Rule 25-30.11 0(3), Florida Administrative Code, 
"(t)be obliptioo to file an aaual report for any year sball apply to any utility which is subject to 
this Commission's jurildidioa • of December 31 of that year, whether or not tbe utility bu actually 
applied for or ha been issued a certific:ate." Therefore, you will ooed to submit a 1996 annual report 
sometime soon. An IDilllll1 report fonD iJ IUicbcd. Tbe order that approves tbe grandfather 
certificate will establilb tbe due date. 

If possible, pleale submit tbe conected tariff ICbedules for service availability IDd 
mi!Q'!IIantAII dall'l by September 26, 1997. An oriaiDa1 version IDd five copies of the conected 
infomudion ibould be filed with tbe Commiaion's Division ofRecords and Reporting. Pleue call 
me at (904) 413-6924 if you have any questions. 

Respectfully. 

~-W.)'\..allc,)(,\jer~--~ 
Accountiq Analyst 

Attachments 

cc: Division of~ Bl Reportiaa (w/o1r.hmora) 
DiviJion of Lepl Services (Reyes) (w/o attachments) 
Division of Water IDd WllteWiter (Mn•) (w/o attachments) 
Repretentative Paula Dockery (w/o lttlN:bmente) 
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